
WEDNESDAYNATIONAL APRIL 23

¥ {/s\ 720 k.c. 416m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
8. 0 Morning melodies
10. G "For My Lady": The legends ofMaui and Rangi
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Songs. from the films
11. 0 "A Woman’s Letters from Eng-
land," by "Monica"

11.10 Light: orchestral session
11.30 Popular tunes
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m. and 4.15,NEWS FROM LONDON)
1.30 EDUCATIONAL SESSION
.2. 0 Melody and rhythm
2.30 Musical comedy
3. 0 Classical hour
4. Q Rhythmic revels
4.30 Sports results
Favourites old and new

6. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROMLONDON and Topical Talk):"Ball at the Savoy" (Abraham); "Love MeForever" (Schertzinger); Potpourri fromthe Film "Truxa’"’ (Leuz); "Vals Poetica’’
(Villanueva) ; "Mon Reve" (Waldteufel);‘Gipsy Moon" (Borganoff); "Die Lorelei"
(Liszt); "A Musical Snuff Boz’ (Liadow);‘Paganini Selection’’ (Lehar); "Souvenirde Capri’ (Becce); "Why" (Schumann);"Kiss Serenade" (Micheli); "Master of MySoul" (Stolz); "Songs of the Rhineland"
Schmidt); "I Love Thee" (Grieg); "Indra"aliz (Lincke).
7. 0 Local news service7.15 "An Outline of the Winter. CourseSeries": "The Changing Bases ofSooiety,"

by
Dr. George Jobberns7.20 Addington Stock Market report

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Music by Beethoven:
London Symphony Orchestra," Coriolan " Overture
Walter Gieseking (pianist)and Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 4 in G Major,

_ Op. 58.Walter Gieseking. the son of a wellknown German doctor and scientific ex-plorer, was.born .in.Lyons. At the age offour he made his first appearance atNaples, and a year later played a variedrogramme at the 1900 Paris Exhibition.
en sixteen hé entered the famous piano-forte school of Karl Leimar, in Hanover.He made such progress that he receiveda grant from the State. to pursue hisstudies, and from 1913-14 recitals of
Chopin, Schumann, Liszt, and Beethoven‘were arranged at the Leimar Conserva-torium for him, where he played beforelarge audiences. Since then he has wonan international reputation as a pianist ofthe very front rank, not only in the worksof modern impressionist composers andtheir revolutionary successors, but as aPlayer of the old masters and of Brahms.
8.11 READING by O. L. Simmance"Extracts" from the journal
_of Friar William8.31 Studio Recital by Ailsa Nicol
(soprano),
"The Flooded Stream"" February " :

_"The Little Green Orchard"
: Armstrong Gibbs"The Shepherd’s Song""The Poet’s Life" ........ Elgar
8.43 Leopold Stokowski and the
Philadelphia Orchestra,"Passacaglia in C Minor"

Bach
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC news commentary

9.25

9.30

10.10

11. 0

11.30

Evening Prayer: Rev. L. J.
Boulton-Smith of the Baptist
Church
Sir Thomas Beecham and the
London Philharmonic Orches-
tra,
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor,_ . Nas, Tchaikovski
MUSIC, MIRTH AND
MELODY
NEWS FROM LONDON fol-
lowed by meditation music
CLOSE DOWN

SIVA
CHRISTCHURCH
1200k¢. 250m.

5. Op.m. Recordings7.08.0
8.30
9.

10.30

"Music for Everyman"
After dinner music
"Leaves From the Diary of a Film
Fan"
Light music .

An hour for dancers!ft]
10. 0-10.25 Signal preparation for Atlr
Force
Close down

SYAR Gabe
7. Oam. NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30
8.45
9. 0
‘Breakfast session
NEWS FROM LONDON
Morning music

10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0
1.30
3. 0
3.30

Lunch music (12.15 p.m. and 1,15,
NEWS FROM LONDON)
Educational session
Afternoon programme
Classical programme
Dance tunes and popular songs
VarietyChildren’s session (Norma)
Carson Robison and His Pioneers
Dinner music
"Fourth Form at St. Percy’s"=" FROM LONDON and Topicala
Fifteen minutes of brightnessStation notices
Evening programme*"Ravenshoe"
Pick of the bunch
Musical all-sorts
"Mittens"
Presenting "Youth Show"
NBS Newsreel: \ digest of the
day’s news

9.15
9.25
9.30
10. 0

BBC News Commentary
Evening Prayer: Rev. L. J, Boul-ton Smith, of the Baptist Church
Personalities on parade
Close down

ANY
DUNEDIN
790 k.c. 380 m.

6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS7.0 FROM LONDONNEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session
NEWS FROM LONDON

10.15 Devotional Service
10.40 "More Sidelines: Bee Blunders,"
by Mrs. Mary Scott

11.0 "For My Lady": "Ernest Mal-travers"Tita:ts by Electricity: Talk byMiss D. McStay
11.35 Tunes of the times
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m. and 1.15,NEWS FROM LONDON)
‘1.30 EDUCATIONAL SESSION
2. 0 Rambling ‘in rhythm; Duos, trios
and quartets; At the LondonPalladium

3.15 A.C.E. TALK: "If You’d Like to
be Thinner"
3.30 Sports results

. Classical music4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Sports results6 0 Children’s session (Big Brother Bill
and Travelman)5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Taik):"Leo Fall-Potpourri’ (arr. Dostal);"Majarska" (Schulenburg); _ ‘Dainty De-butante"’ (Scott-Wood); " The Kiss"

(Micheli); "‘Rustle of Spring’ (Sinding);"Edward German Selection’’; "Snappy
Weather," "Vanilla Blossoms" (Shilkret);"H.M.S. Pinafore Selection’ (Sullivan);"The Canary’ (Poliakin); ‘‘Souvenir .DeMona Lisa’ (Schebek); "Whenever 1
Dream of You" (Schimmelpfennig); ‘Review
of Troops at Night’ (Ralf); ""When Love
Dies" (Cremieur); ‘Gossamer’ (Bowsher);"Trotka’" (Tchaikovski).
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 ‘Recollections of the

ome
Coastoad’: Talk by A. P. Harper

7.30 PROGRAMME:
Dajos Bela Orchestra,
"Supper with Suppe"

Morena
"Evergreens of Jazz"40
on "The Hunchback of Ben Ali" |Ns

8. 7 Lukewela’s Royal Hawaiians,"Malahini Mele’".... Anderson
"King’s Serenade" .... King
"Hanalei" ..jsccssthace . Alohikea

8.15 The Columbia Light Opera
Company," Comedyland "

8.23 Xavier Cugat Orchestra,
"Jungle Drums" .... Lucuona
"Night Must Fall" .... Cugat

8.30 "The Fourth Form at St.
Percy’s "

8.42 "Live, Love and Laugh": A
drama set to music with
Dobrinski’s Lyric Ensemble

8.55 The Melodians,"Two Step Medley"
8.58 Station notices :

9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC News Commentary
9.25 Evening Prayer: Rev. L. J.
Boulton Smith of the Baptist
Church

9.30 The Eight Piano Symphonies,
"There isn’t any Limit to My

; Love"
9.33 "The Life of Cleopatra"
9.56 Louis Levy and his Orchestra,"The Wizard of Oz"
10. O Ray. Noble and his Orchestra
11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,
followed by meditation musie

11.30 CLOSE DOWN

V/ DUNEDIN |al. 140k¢e. 263m. |:

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea table
6. 0 Melody and song
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Orchestral masterpieces, featuring
at 8.20, Willem Mengelberg and
his Concertgebouw Orchestra, play-
ing. Symphony No. 4, Op.-. 36
( Tchaikovski)

9.10 Recital programme
10. 0 Melody and humour
10.30 Close down

al Y 680ke. 441 m.
7. Oa-m. NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 Breakfast session
8.45-9.0 NEWS FROM LONDON
11. 0 Recordings
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m, and 1.15,NEWS FROM LONDON)
1.30-2.0 Educational Session
5. O Children’s Session: (‘Round theWorld with Father Time’’)
5.15 Light opera and musical comedy
5.45 Tunes of the day
6. 0
Peedi
na of Pirate Ship Vul-

6.15
hgh ag
FROM LONDONand Topical

a de

6.45 "The Circle: of Shiva"
7. O After dinner music
7.30 Commemorating St. George’s Day
8. 0 onl of the Black Moth: "Spyania"
8.27 Harry Robbins (xylophone), andthe Hawaiian Serenaders ;
8.45 ‘"Here’s A Queer Thing"8.57 Station notices y

9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news9.15 BBC News Commentary

9.25 Evening Prayer: Rev. L. J. BoultonSmith of the Baptist Church9.30 Interlude
9.33 Radio Cabaret10.3 Close down

THE WEIRD SISTERS: Ballet music from "Macbeth" by Verdi
will be played from 1YX by the 1YA Studio Orchestra at 8.47 on

Friday, April 25


